CH \$340.00 238247

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM533715

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
MULTIPLIER CAPITAL, LP		07/24/2019	Limited Partnership: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Altamira Technologies Corporation	
Street Address:	8201 Greensboro Dr #800	
City:	McLean	
State/Country:	VIRGINIA	
Postal Code:	22102	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	
Name:	NEAR INFINITY CORPORATION	
Street Address:	8201 Greensboro Dr #800	
City:	McLean	
State/Country:	VIRGINIA	
Postal Code:	22102	
Entity Type:	Corporation: VIRGINIA	
Name:	NIC LABS LLC	
Street Address:	8201 Greensboro Dr #800	
City:	McLean	
State/Country:	VIRGINIA	
Postal Code:	22102	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	
Name:	INVERTIX CORPORATION	
Street Address:	8201 Greensboro Dr #800	
City:	McLean	
State/Country:	VIRGINIA	
Postal Code:	22102	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	
Name:	INVERTIX INTERNATIONAL, INC.	
Street Address:	8201 Greensboro Dr #800	
City:	McLean	

TRADEMARK REEL: 006704 FRAME: 0147

State/Country:	VIRGINIA	
Postal Code:	22102	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 13

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2382475	INVERTIX
Registration Number:	3033605	NEAR INFINITY
Registration Number:	3193872	MNET
Registration Number:	4176688	IQ
Registration Number:	4451716	INVERSION FRAMEWORK
Registration Number:	4455422	IF
Registration Number:	4593882	ALTAMIRA
Registration Number:	4786319	ALTAMIRA
Serial Number:	85960741	A ALTAMIRA
Registration Number:	4589943	A ALTAMIRA
Registration Number:	4646002	A ALTAMIRA
Registration Number:	4898936	A ALTAMIRA
Registration Number:	4860230	LUMIFY

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: APSERRE@MINTZ.COM

Correspondent Name: A. SERRE

Address Line 1: 666 THIRD AVENUE

Address Line 2: MINTZ LEVIN

Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10017

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	053112-005
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	robert sweeney
SIGNATURE:	/robert sweeney/
DATE SIGNED:	07/26/2019

Total Attachments: 1

source=Multiplier - IP Release - Altamira#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006704 FRAME: 0148

RELEASE OF INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT

This Release of Intellectual Property Security Agreement is made with reference to the Intellectual Property Security Agreement dated July 2, 2014, by and between Multiplier Capital, LP ("Multiplier") and Altamira Technologies Corporation; Near Infinity Corporation; NIC Labs LLC; Invertix Corporation; and Invertix International, Inc. (jointly and severally, "Grantor").

The Intellectual Property Security Agreement was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark on November 8, 2016, Reel 5917 at Frame 0626, with respect to the trademarks set forth therein (the "Trademarks") and Reel 040257 at Frame 0893 with respect to the patents set forth therein (the "Patents").

Multiplier hereby acknowledges and agrees that the Intellectual Property Security Agreement has been terminated and that all of the rights and interests of Multiplier thereunder have been terminated, including, without limitation, all of the rights and interests of Multiplier thereunder in and to the Trademarks and the Patents.

Multiplier does hereby further authorize and consent that this Release of Intellectual Property Security Agreement may be recorded by the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks.

Dated: July 24, 2019

RECORDED: 07/26/2019

MULTIPLIER CAPITAL, LP

tle: Managing M

- 1 -